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Schedule of Applications for Secondary 1 (S1) Discretionary Places (DP) 2026/2027

€ & £ 78 Schedule of Major Events

1.

10.

11.
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Distribution of S1 DP Application Form
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S1 DP Admission Talk
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Remarks: Seat reservations will be available online, starting from 3.11.2025 (10 a.m.).
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Submission of S1 DP Application Form
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Mailing of interview letters
P p A RE R AP
Interview of DP Application
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Parents of successful applicants of their children’s inclusion in the Successful List
for DP will be notified by letter and phone
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All participating students will receive the SSPA allocation results
(including results at the DP and Central Allocation stages)
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Application for S1 Places after the release of SSPA allocation results
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Interview of S1 Places after the release of SSPA allocation results
(for shortlisted applicants)
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S1 Registration
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Pre-S1 Hong Kong Attainment Test

P ¥ Date
22.11.2025 (Saturday) —
16.1.2026 (Friday)
22.11.2025 (Saturday)
9:30 a.m. — 11:00 a.m.

2.1.2026 (Friday) -
16.1.2026 (Friday)
4.3.2026 (Wednesday)

14.3.2026 (Saturday)

31.3.2026 (Tuesday)

7.7.2026 (Tuesday)

7.7.2026 (Tuesday)

8.7.2026 (Wednesday)

9.7.2026 (Thursday) -
10.7.2026 (Friday)
14.7.2026 (Tuesday)



